4.	 An illustration of the impact of Shares purchases by the Company pursuant to the Shares
Purchase Mandate on the Group’s and the Company’s financial position is set out below based
on the following assumptions:

(a)	 audited accounts of the Group and the Company as at 31 December 2017;

(b)	 in full exercise of the Shares Purchase Mandate, 78,528,498 Shares were purchased;

(c)	 the maximum price for the market purchases is S$0.2783 per Share, which is five per
cent (5%) above the Average Closing Price (as defined below) of the Shares over the
last five market days preceding the Latest Practicable Date on which the transactions in
Shares were recorded on the SGX-ST; and

(d)	 the maximum amount of funds required for the Shares purchases in the aggregate is
S$21,850,555.

Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases and held as Treasury Shares or cancelled

Group
before Shares

purchase
(S$’000)

Group
after Shares

purchase
(S$’000)

Company
before Shares

purchase
(S$’000)

Company
after Shares

purchase
(S$’000)

As at 31 December 2017
Shareholders’ funds 982,015 960,164 1,223,794 1,201,943
Net assets value 1,007,562 985,711 1,223,794 1,201,943
Current assets 2,142,363 2,120,512 888,466 866,615
Current liabilities 1,432,069 1,432,069 372,262 372,262
Cash and cash equivalents 314,168 292,317 97,269 75,418
Number of shares (’000) 785,285 706,756 785,285 706,756

Financial Ratios
Net assets value per share (cents) 14.13 12.61 41.67 43.20
(Loss)/Earnings per share (cents) (21.79) (24.22) 7.97 8.86
Gearing (times) 1.20 1.25 0.57 0.60
Current Ratio 1.50 1.48 2.39 2.33

9

Appendix 1

5.	 Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are based on the audited financial
accounts of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 December 2017 and are for
illustration only. The results of the Group and the Company for the financial year ended 31 December
2017 may not be representative of future performance.

6.	 The Company intends to use its internal sources of funds to finance its purchases of the Shares. The